PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8035361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATE KOENIG	06/26/2023
MATT POESCHL	06/26/2023
JEFF KOENIG	06/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIZZA PACK, LLC
Street Address:	20305 HUBBARD CUTOFF RD
City:	NE AURORA
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11661260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: matt@theinclub.co
Correspondent Name: MATT POESCHL

Address Line 1: 20305 HUBBARD CUTOFF RD NE

Address Line 4: AURORA, OREGON 97002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHREYA TIWARI	
SIGNATURE:	/Shreya Tiwari/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pizza_Pack_Patent-Assignment_Agreement__Utility_Patent#page1.tif source=Pizza_Pack_Patent-Assignment_Agreement__Utility_Patent#page2.tif

PATENT 507988223 REEL: 064123 FRAME: 0718

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this day of 26th June 2023. In consideration of and in exchange for One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged; Tate Koenig; Matt Poeschl; Jeff Koenig ("Assignors"), residing respectively at, 13552 Arndt Rd. NE Aurora, OR 97002; 13552 Arndt Rd NE, aurora OR, 97002; 20305 Hubbard cutoff rd aurora OR, 97002 hereby assigns to Pizza Pack, LLC, an Oregon Incorporation ("Assignee"), having its place of business at 20305 Hubbard Cutoff Rd. NE Aurora, OR 97002 (Address), and its successors (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"). The Assignors hereby assign to Assignee the rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, the patent claims, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill, and all other rights), and the Patent listed below: in to

Patent No. Patent Title

US11661260B1

EXPANDABLE PIZZA CONTAINER

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Agreement and the mutual covenants and promises contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignors hereby irrevocably convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possession, and all foreign countries in and to the Assigned Patents and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining thereto, including without limitation, all inventions and discoveries disclosed therein, certificates of invention and applications for certificates of invention, and any substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications, and corresponding foreign patents and patent applications and foreign counterparts thereof, and any and all rights to sue and recover for claims and remedies against and collect damages and other recoveries for past, present and future infringements of any or all of the foregoing, and rights for priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction and hereby grants to Assignee the right to apply, obtain and hold in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed in any and all countries, including, without limitation, the right to prosecute and maintain the same and all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.
- 2. Rights and Privileges. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Assigned Patents, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 3. Further Assurances. Assignors represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors and assigns that on the date hereof that they are the exclusive owners of all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and have the right to assign the Assigned Patents, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignors each agree, at the Assignee's expense and request: (i) to assign, deliver and communicate to Assignee, its representatives, agents, successors and assigns any facts and materials relating to the

PATENT

[REEL: 064123 FRAME: 0719 >df85393

Assigned Patents, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested and all files, documents and communications pertaining to the Assigned Patents, including all communications to and from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all legal counsel advising on or assisting with the Assigned Patents; (ii) to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; (iii) to execute and deliver whenever requested all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and (iv) to generally provide all further cooperation, including taking such further action and executing such additional documents, which Assignee, its successors and assigns requests to secure, obtain or enforce proper protection for the Assigned Patents and all associated rights in this or any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is made and entered into on the date first above written.

Assignors:	Assignee:	
NAME	NAME	
Tate Koenig, Matt Poeschl, and Jeff Koenig	Pizza Pack, LLC	

Ву_____

Tate Koenig
Applicant and Co-Inventor

Matt Poeschl Owner/Member

By

By _____ Matt Poeschl

Applicant and Co-Inventor

Jett Koenig

Jeff Koenig

Applicant and Co-Inventor

[REEL: 064123 FRAME: 0720 >df85393